




ATE RWYN N E LLP 

Suite 1501 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, WA 98101-3981 
206-623-4711 

Fax: 206-467-8406 
www.aterwynne.com  

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Arthur A. Butler 
Direct Dial: 206-753-3011 

E-Mail: aab@aterwynne.com  

July 18, 2011 

Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: 	UM 1017(3) — Signatory Pages to Protective Order 

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Signatory Pages of Arthur A. Butler and 
Joel Paisner, appearing on behalf of TRACER (Order 11-246). These documents were e-filed 
today with the Commission. Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

ATER WYNNE LLP 

Susan Carpenter 
Assistant to Arthur A. Butler 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 18th day of July, 2011, served the foregoing along with the 
correct number of copies, of the foregoing SIGNATORY PAGES TO PROTECTIVE 
ORDER in docket UM 1017(3) upon each party listed in the UM 1017(3) PUC Service List by 
email and, where paper service is not waived (W), by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the 
Commission by email and by sending 1 copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid to the Commission's 
Salem offices at: 

Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
puc.filingcenter ,state.or.us  

W AT&T 

W AT&T 

W AT&T 

W CenturyLink 

Sharon L. Mullin 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
Suite 930 
400 W 15th Street 
Austin TX 78701 
slmullin@att.com   

Cynthia Manheim 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
PO Box 97061 
Redmond WA 98052 
cindy.manheim@att. com  

David Collier 
AT&T Communications of Pacific 
Northwest Inc. 
645 E Plumb Lane 
PO Box 11010 
Reno NV 89502 
david.collier@att.com   

Mark S. Reynolds 
CenturyLink 
Room 3206 
1600 7th Avenue 
Seattle WA 98191 
mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com  

1250449/1/SMA/000800-0007 
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W CenturyLink 	William E. Hendricks III 
CenturyLink 
805 Broadway Street 
Vancouver WA 98660-3277 
tre.hendricksembarq.corn 

W CenturyLink 	Cal Simshaw 
CenturyLink 
805 Broadway Street, Floor 8 
Vancouver WA 98660-3277 
calvin.simshaw@centurytel.com  

CenturyLink 	Charles L. Best 
Suite 538 
1631 NE Broadway 
Portland OR 97232-1425 
chuckcharleslbest.com   

W Comcast of Oregon, 	Mark P. Trinchero 
LLC and tw telecom 	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

Suite 2300 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland OR 97201-5630 
marktrinchero@dwt.com   

W Comcast Phone of 
Oregon 

W Comcast Phone of 
Oregon, LLC 

Mark Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Suite 2300 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland OR 97201-5630 
Marktrinchero@dwt.com   

Doug Cooley 
Comcast Business Communications 
LLC 
1710 Salem Industrial Drive NE 
Salem OR 97303 
doug_cooley@cable.comcast.com  

1250449/1/WA/000800-0007 
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W Comspan 
Communication 

W Comspan 
Communications 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Suite 400 
419 SW 1 1 th Avenue 
Portland OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
Suite 400 
419 SW 11th Avenue 
Portland OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

W Comspan 	 Tim Spannring 
Communications 	ComSpan Communications Inc. 

278 NW Garden Valley Boulevard 
Roseburg OR 97470 
tims@comspancomm com 

W CUB 

W CUB 

W CUB 

Raymond Myers 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Suite 400 
610 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97205 
ray@oregoncub.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Suite 400 
610 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97205 
bobna  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Suite 400 
610 SW Broadway 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

1250449/1/SWA00800-0007 
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W Embarq 

W Frontier 

Frontier 
Communications 

Nancy Judy 
Embarq Communications Inc. 
902 Wasco Street A0412 
Hood River OR 97031 
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com  

Joseph Chicoine 
Frontier Communications of America 
PO Box 340 
Elk Grove CA 95759 
jchicoin@czn.com   

W Frontier 	 Renee Willer 
Communications 	Frontier Communications Northwest 

Inc. 
20575 NW Von Neumann Drive 
Beaverton OR 97006-6982 
renee.willer@ftr.com   

W Frontier 	 Phyllis Whitten 
Communications 	Frontier Communications of America 

9260 E Stockton Blvd. 
Elk Grove CA 95759 
Phyllis.whitten@ftr.com   

W GVNW Consulting 	Jeffry H. Smith 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200 
Tualatin OR 97062 
jsmith@gvnw.com   

W GVNW Consulting 	Carsten Koldsbaek 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
8050 SW Warm Springs, Suite 200 
Tualatin OR 97062 
ckoldsbaek@gvnw.com   

1250449/1/WA/000800-0007 
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W GVNW Consulting 	Jim Rennard 
GVNW Consulting Inc. 
Suite 200 
8050 SW Warm Springs 
Tualatin OR 97062 
jrennard@gvnw.com  

OCTA 	 Michael Dewey 
Oregon Cable and Telecommunications 
Association 
1249 Commercial Street SE 
Salem OR 97302 
mdewey@oregoncable.com  

W OECA 	 Craig Phillips 
Oregon Exchange Carrier Association 
800 C Streeet 
Vancouver WA 98660 
cphillips@oeca.com  

W OPUC 	 Roger White 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
roger.white@state.or.us   

W OTA, and OECA 	Richard A Finnigan 
Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Boulevard SW 
Olympia WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com   

W OTA 	 Brant Wolf 
Oregon Telecommunications 
Association 
Suite 120 
777 13th Street SE 
Salem OR 97301-4038 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org  

1250449/1/WA/000800-0007 
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W Public Counsel 

tw telecom: 

Verizon 

Verizon 

Verizon: 

Michael T. Weirich 
Oregon Department of Justice 
General Counsel Regulated Utility & 
Business 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301 
michael.weirich@state.or.us   

Lyndall Nipps 
tw telecom 
Suite 500 
9665 Granite Ridge Drive 
San Diego CA 92123 
lyndall.nipps(&,twtelecom.com  

Rudolph M. Reyes 
Verizon Business 
Suite 300 
711 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco CA 94102 
rudy.reves@verizon.com  

Milt H. Doumit 
Verizon Corporate Services Corp. 
Suite 103 
410 11th Avenue SE 
Olympia WA 98501 
milt.h.doumit(&,verizon.com   

Richard B. Severy Esq. 
Verizon Business 
Building 8-2 
2775 Mitchell Drive 
Walnut Creek CA 94598 
richard.b.severy@verizonbusiness.com  

1250449/1/SW/000800-0007 
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Warm Springs 	Adam Haas 
Telecommunications Converge Communications, 

Incorporated 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland OR 97225 
adam.haas@warmstpringstelecom.com  

Warm Springs 	Marsha Spellman 
Telecommunications Converge Communications, 

Incorporated 
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane 
Portland OR 97225 
marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom. 
com  

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 
foregoing is true and correct. 

DATED this 18th day of July, 2011, at Seattle, Washington 

1250449/1/WA/000800-0007 


